MIL-DTL-26482
SERIES 2 CONNECTORS
ACSE206-05-14
(QPL APPROVED)
1
 ntroduction & Page ContentsI
Introduction
This catalog covers the Amphenol MIL-DTL-26482, Series 2

X - None
IMB3181      08     A     F     N      H
Ordering Information (Proprietary Part Number)
Designates Receptacle  Dust Cover
Shell Size: 08, 10,12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22 & 24
Style:
C - With Chain
N - With Chain &Ring.
R - With SS Rope
Class:
A - Hard Anodize black finish
W - Cadmium plate finish
Length:
L - 127.0 + 12.7/-6.35 chain/rope in lieu of std. length
Leave blank for std.length
JANMS3181   10  C  W  L
Ordering Information (MIL Part Number)‘Q’
‘x’
2.39 MAX.
Gasket (Disk)
‘L’
‘H
’
4
.5
0
 m
a
x
‘K’
‘H
’
‘H
’
With Chain
(C)
‘N
’
With Chain
& Ring (N)
With S.S.
Rope (R)
4.50 max
Designates: Receptacle  Dust Cover
Shell Size : 08,10,12,14,16,18,20,22 & 24
Class:
A - Hard Anodic
W - Aluminium, 500 hrs. Cadmium Olive Drab
F - Aluminium, 48 hrs. electroless nickel
T- Nickel PTFE finish
Variant
Ordering information IMB3181 -                                 08 -       A   - V1
Cap without attachment
‘L’
Q
15
IL 26482 Protective Caps MS3180 & MS3181 QPL ApprovedM
GASKET TO BE CEMENTED TO DUST CAP
SIZE
SQ

G
H
Part Numbering System
Family
Code
Angle/profile
S-straight
0A-90
0B-45
Connector Group
(default)
Coupling Style
(default)
Material & Finish
Material: Aluminium Alloy
Finish:
A: Anodized Black
N- Electroless Nickel
W- Cadmium Olive Drab
Length
9: For Standing Length Table/figure
Part No. : Constant
(default)
Entry Size
99: For Standing Entry Size In  Table/figure
Shell Size Designator
(refer Table)
Note: * For ordering with Military part number contact factory.
B  1  S R  J 14    99  9 X  AB - - - - - - - -
17
Dimensions
24
SHELL SIZE
DESIGNATOR
ØC
MIN.
F
MAX.
B
MAX.
E
MAX.
ØA
MAX.
ØD
MIN.
G
MAX.
H
MAX.
Family Code
Angle/profile
(default)
Coupling Style
(default)
Connector Group
(default)
Material & Finish
Material: Aluminium Alloy
Finish:
A: Anodized Black
N- Electroless Nickel
W- Cadmium Olive Drab
Part No. : Constant
(default)

G
MAX. CABLE RANGE
Part Numbering System
Dimensions
Family
Code
Connector
Group
(default)
Coupling
Style
S - Self-lock
R - Spin Coupling
Angle/profile
S-straight
0A-90
0B-45
 For Suitable Straight boot, Omit for non
0 For Suitable 90 boot, Omit for non
Single Piece Style-2, Omit for non, see note
FINISH:
A: Anodized Black
N- Electroless Nickel
W- Cadmium Olive Drab
B-with Band
X-without Band
Length
9:for Standard Length In Table/figure
Entry Size
(refer Table)
Shell Size
Designator
(refer Table)
and Lock BackshellB
1.66”(42.16mm)
REF
1.35”(34.29mm)
MAX
C
D
Ø
B
Ø
G
Ø
B
Ø
G
Ø
A
Ø
A
ØB
ØG
F
E
Ø
A
Note: * For ordering with Military part number contact factory.
        B2EB  1 X XJ14 02 9 14AX B1- - - - - --- - - -
20
SHELL
SIZE
DESIGNATOR
ØA
MAX.ENTRY
SIZE INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM INCH MM
ØB
-0.02

OPTIONAL
GROUND LUG
Part Numbering System
Family
Code
Coupling
Style
R-rotateable
S-self Lock
Connector
Group
(default)
Angle/profile
S-straight
0A-90
0B-45
Material & Finish
Material: Aluminium Alloy
Finish:
A: Anodized Black
N- Electroless Nickel
W- Cadmium Olive Drab
Shell Size
Designator
(refer Table)
Part No.
Constant
(default)
End Lug : L
None : X
Note: * For ordering with Military part number contact factory.
B  1  S R  J 14  999     X  AQ - - - - - - -
22
SHELL SIZE
DESIGNATOR
ØA
MAX.
B
MAX.
C
MAX.
D
MAX.
E
MAX.
ØF
MAX.
WIRING ENTRY
MAX.
S-Straight
0 A-90 Bent
0
B-45 Bent
Material & Finish
Material: Aluminium Alloy
Finish:
A: Anodized Black
N- Electroless Nickel
W- Cadmium Olive Drab
Part No. : Constant
(default)
Length
9: For Standing Length
Table/figure
Entry Size
99: For Standing Entry
Size In  Table/figure
Family